×

RNS Number: 5586S

IDOX PLC 15 July 2022

15 July 2022

Idox plc ("Idox" or "the Group")

Idox awarded new contract for Idox Cloud

Idox plc (AIM: IDOX), a leading supplier of specialist information management software and solutions to the public and asset-intensive sectors, is pleased to announce that Rother and Wealden District Councils shared environmental health service has signed a five-year contract for Idox Cloud Public Protection.

The deal follows a number of contract wins for Idox Cloud products since the beginning of the year including North Warwickshire Borough Council and four other local authorities.

Idox Cloud Public Protection software supports the inspection and enforcement of standards, including environmental health, licensing, trading standards and public sector housing. This contract will see Idox provide the councils with environmental health and licensing solutions, as well as public sector housing at Rother District Council.

Idox Cloud continues to drive and accelerate digital transformation, both within its core Local Authority markets and broader Public Sector engagements.

David Meaden, Chief Executive Officer, said:

"We are pleased to be working with Rother and Wealden District Councils to provide our Public Protection software. By enabling digital transformation within local government, Idox continues its commitment to deliver an enhanced user experience and productivity improvements for customers."

For further information please contact:

Idox plc

+44 (0) 870 333 7101

Chris Stone, Non-Executive Chairman David Meaden, Chief Executive Officer Anoop Kang, Chief Financial Officer

MHP Communications

+44 (0) 203 128 8276 idox@mhpc.com

Reg Hoare Matthew Taylor

About Idox plc

For more information see Idox | Software Built on Insight (idoxgroup.com).

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

Reach is a non-regulatory news service. By using this service an issuer is confirming that the information contained within this announcement is of a non-regulatory nature. Reach announcements are identified with an orange label and the word "Reach" in the source column of the News Explorer pages of London Stock Exchange's website so that they are distinguished from the RNS UK regulatory service. Other vendors subscribing for Reach press releases may use a different method to distinguish Reach announcements from UK regulatory news.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NRAGPUQUMUPPGQC Anonymous (not verified) Idox awarded new contract for Idox Cloud http://www.DigitalLook.com 32822692 A Fri, 07/15/2022 - 07:00 LSE RNS Company Announcement - General IDOX